Agenda Item 8 Meeting of 4/6/16

RESOLUTION 16-13772

A RESOLUTION OF THE NAPLES CITY COUNCIL HONORING ALAN RYKER AS THE 2016 RECIPIENT OF THE SAM NOE AWARD; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Sam Noe Award was established in 2006 to honor outstanding service by a member of a City board or committee in memory of the late Sam Noe who served on the Planning Advisory Board from 2002 to 2006; and

WHEREAS, City Council has received and reviewed nominations for said award;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA;

Section 1. That Alan Ryker is hereby selected as the recipient of the 2016 Sam Noe Award and is honored for outstanding service as a member of:

Community Redevelopment Agency Advisory Board – from 2003 to 2007 and from 2011 to 2015 (Vice Chair)

Community Services Advisory Board – from 2008 to 2013 (Chair)

Planning Advisory Board – from 2004 to 2005

Fifth Avenue South Action Committee - from 2007 to 2008

Metropolitan Planning Organization Citizens Advisory Committee – from 2009 to 2010

Downtown Naples Association Director – from 2001 to 2007.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

PASSED IN OPEN AND REGULAR SESSION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA, THIS 6TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

Attest:

Patricia L. Rambosk, City Clerk

Bill Barnett Mayor

Approved as to form and legality:

Robert D. Pritt, City Attorney
M:\REF.COUNCIL\RES\2016\16-13772

Date filed with City Clerk: 4-6-16